Appendix C
Effective:  10/01/22-09/30/23

2022-2023 GA Housing Maximums 
(Heated & Unheated Rents)
NOTE: NOT ALL MUNICIPALITIES SHOULD ADOPT THESE SUGGESTED HOUSING MAXIMUMS!  Municipalities should ONLY consider adopting the following numbers, if these figures are consistent with local rent values.  If not, a market survey should be conducted and the figures should be altered accordingly. The results of any such survey must be presented to DHHS prior to adoption. Or, no housing maximums should be adopted and eligibility should be analyzed in terms of the Overall Maximum—Appendix A. (See Instruction Memo for further guidance.)
Non-Metropolitan FMR Areas
	Aroostook County
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	123
	528
	157
	676

	1
	126
	541
	171
	735

	2
	140
	604
	200
	859

	3
	197
	846
	270
	1,159

	4
	218
	935
	308
	1,323

	
	
	
	
	

	Franklin County
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	131
	564
	165
	712

	1
	131
	564
	176
	755

	2
	147
	632
	206
	887

	3
	207
	890
	280
	1,203

	4
	267
	1,148
	357
	1,536

	
	
	
	
	

	Hancock County
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	176
	755
	204
	875

	1
	176
	755
	211
	908

	2
	205
	883
	253
	1,089

	3
	260
	1,120
	319
	1,373

	4
	276
	1,187
	349
	1,500

	
	
	
	
	

	Kennebec County
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	159
	684
	187
	804

	1
	159
	684
	190
	818

	2
	189
	811
	237
	1,017

	3
	252
	1,083
	311
	1,336

	4
	258
	1,109
	331
	1,422


Non-Metropolitan FMR Areas

	Knox County
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	165
	709
	193
	831

	1
	157
	673
	193
	831

	2
	189
	811
	237
	1,017

	3
	256
	1,101
	315
	1,354

	4
	263
	1,129
	335
	1,442

	
	
	
	
	

	Lincoln County
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	184
	790
	212
	910

	1
	184
	790
	215
	924

	2
	221
	951
	269
	1,157

	3
	276
	1,186
	335
	1,439

	4
	365
	1,570
	438
	1,883

	
	
	
	
	

	Oxford County
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	158
	679
	186
	799

	1
	158
	679
	186
	799

	2
	178
	766
	226
	972

	3
	261
	1,123
	320
	1,376

	4
	299
	1,285
	372
	1,598

	
	
	
	
	

	Piscataquis County
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	125
	537
	159
	685

	1
	125
	539
	171
	733

	2
	151
	649
	210
	904

	3
	206
	888
	279
	1,201

	4
	246
	1,059
	336
	1,447

	
	
	
	
	

	Somerset County
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	144
	620
	172
	740

	1
	144
	620
	180
	773

	2
	184
	790
	232
	996

	3
	243
	1,046
	302
	1,299

	4
	250
	1,074
	322
	1,387


Non-Metropolitan FMR Areas

	Waldo County
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	194
	835
	222
	955

	1
	194
	835
	222
	955

	2
	216
	928
	264
	1,134

	3
	271
	1,164
	329
	1,417

	4
	379
	1,628
	451
	1,941

	
	
	
	
	

	Washington County
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	144
	621
	172
	741

	1
	144
	621
	172
	741

	2
	176
	755
	224
	961

	3
	221
	951
	280
	1,204

	4
	233
	1,001
	306
	1,314


Metropolitan FMR Areas

	Bangor HMFA
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	161
	691
	189
	811

	1
	181
	780
	218
	938

	2
	231
	992
	279
	1,198

	3
	288
	1,238
	347
	1,491

	4
	402
	1.729
	475
	2,042

	
	
	
	
	

	Cumberland Cty. HMFA
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	205
	881
	233
	1,001

	1
	209
	900
	246
	1,058

	2
	275
	1,182
	323
	1,388

	3
	369
	1,588
	428
	1,841

	4
	383
	1,649
	456
	1,962

	
	
	
	
	

	Lewiston/Auburn MSA
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	153
	660
	181
	780

	1
	159
	684
	196
	842

	2
	203
	872
	251
	1,078

	3
	267
	1,150
	326
	1,403

	4
	322
	1,386
	395
	1,699


Metropolitan FMR Areas

	Penobscot Cty. HMFA
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	152
	654
	180
	775

	1
	152
	654
	180
	775

	2
	190
	816
	238
	1,022

	3
	238
	1,025
	297
	1,278

	4
	251
	1,078
	323
	1,391

	
	
	
	
	

	Portland HMFA
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	262
	1,128
	290
	1,248

	1
	300
	1,288
	336
	1,446

	2
	387
	1,666
	435
	1,872

	3
	497
	2,138
	556
	2,391

	4
	608
	2,616
	681
	2,929

	
	
	
	
	

	Sagadahoc Cty. HMFA
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	172
	739
	200
	859

	1
	199
	856
	236
	1,014

	2
	239
	1,026
	287
	1,232

	3
	319
	1,373
	378
	1,626

	4
	358
	1,538
	430
	1,851

	
	
	
	
	

	York Cty. HMFA
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	218
	937
	246
	1,057

	1
	218
	937
	248
	1,065

	2
	262
	1,128
	310
	1,334

	3
	335
	1,440
	394
	1,693

	4
	382
	1,642
	455
	1,955

	
	
	
	
	

	York/Kittery/S. Berwick HMFA
	Unheated
	Heated

	Bedrooms
	Weekly
	Monthly
	Weekly
	Monthly

	0
	256
	1,102
	284
	1,222

	1
	260
	1,118
	297
	1,276

	2
	342
	1,472
	390
	1,678

	3
	446
	1,917
	505
	2,170

	4
	603
	2,592
	676
	2,905
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